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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF 

 

SECTION 5 - SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES, (CONT’D.) 

 

5.20 Digital Trunk And PRI Features, (Cont’d.) 

 

5.20.12 Additional Route Index* 

 

Minimum 

 Monthly Recurring 

Charges 

Nonrecurring 

Charges 

With Digital Trunk Service, as part of an integrated 

product 

  

Up to 3 route indexes per trunk group $0.00 $0.00 

More than 3 route indexes per trunk group, per 

route index $25.00 $25.00 

  

With PRI Service, as part of an integrated product  

Up to 3 route indexes per trunk group $0.00 $0.00 

More than 3 route indexes per trunk group, per 

route index $25.00 $25.00 

  

With Voice T1, where technically feasible  

Up to 3 route indexes per trunk group $0.00 $0.00 

More than 3 route indexes per trunk group, per 

route index $25.00 $25.00 

 

 

*Not available with Converged Voice Service. 
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